
DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY

DEVELOPMENT AREA (R4 ZONE)

TOTAL NEW GFA
GFA - PALLIATIVE CARE
GFA - RESIDENTIAL CARE
GFA - SELF-CONTAINED DWELLINGS
GFA - AMENITY (COMMUNITY + NEIGHBOURHOOD)

FSR (INCL. EXISTING GFA)

DEEP SOIL PLANTING AREA

ACCOMMODATION SUMMARY
PALLIATIVE CARE
RESIDENTIAL CARE

CAR PARK SUMMARY
SITE TOTAL 90

18 BEDS (2 HOUSES OF 9 BEDS)
9 BEDS ( 1 HOUSE OF 9 BEDS)
60 APARTMENTS

2,630m² (29%)

1.60

1,350m²
6,025m²
870m²
1,330m²
10,600m²

8,976m²

NORTH BUILDING
SOUTH BUILDING 63

27

NORTH BUILDING
SOUTH BUILDING 33

27

GFA - CIRCULATION + SERVICES 800m²

MAXIMUM FSR (INCL. VERTICAL VILLAGE BONUS) 1:1.8
MAXIMUM GFA FOR DEVELOPMENT AREA (BASED ON FSR) 16,157m²

INDICATED ON PROPOSED SITE PLAN

SITE AREA 10,770m²
WOONONA COTTAGE AREA (R2 ZONE) 1,794m²

MAXIMUM FSR FOR R4 ZONE 1:1.3

EXISTING GFA (WAHROONGA RAC) 3,736m²
MAXIMUM NEW GFA 12,421m²

SELF-CONTAINED DWELLINGS
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VIEW FROM SITE TO ARCHDALE PARK

ACCESS TO WAHROONGA OFF WOONONA AVENUE 

VIEW FROM SITE TO SYDNEY WATER RESERVOIR
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MAXIMUM NEW GFA (MINUS WAHROONGA RES CARE GFA):
MAXIMUM GFA BASED ON FSR OF 1:1.8:

MAXIMUM NEW GFA (MINUS WAHROONGA RES CARE GFA):
(INCL. VERTICAL 
VILLAGE BONUS OF 0.5)
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11,669m²
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16,157m²
12,421m²
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R2 ZONE, MAX FSR 0.3:1
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